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shall be fined not less than twenty-five dollars nor more than one 
hundred dollars. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved March 27, 1917. 

No. 43, S.] 	 [Published March 29, 1917. 

CHAPTER 44 
AN ACT to amend subdivision (6) of section 3935 of the stat-

utes, relating to allowances and the distribution of the estates 
of deceased persons. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subdivision (6) of section 3935 of the statutes, 
is amended to read: (Section 3935) (6) The residue, if any, of 
the personal estate of any intestate and the residue of the per-
sonal estate of a testator, not disposed of by his will and not re-
quired for the purposes hereinbefore mentioned in this section, 
shall be distributed in the same proportions, and to the same 
persons, and for the same purposes, as prescribed for the descent 
and disposition of real estate in chapter 102, except that when 
the deceased shall leave a widow and lawful issue the widow 
shall be entitled to receive the same share of such residue as a 
child of such deceased, whea there is only one child, and in all 
other cases one-third of such. residue. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved March 27, 1917. 

No. 100, Si 	 [Published March 29, 1917. 

CHAPTER 45 
AN ACT to amend section 1667 of the statutes, relating to the 

method of sale of commodities. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 1667 of the statutes is amended to read: 
Section 1667. When any commodity shall be sold by * * * 
weight it shall be understood to mean the net weight *, 
and all contracts concerning goods or commodities sold by weight 
shall be construed accordingly unless such construction would 
be manifestly inconsistent with the special agreement of the 
parties contracting. When any commodity is sold by the ton it 
shall be understood to mean the net weight of twenty hundred 
avoirdupois pounds unless such construction would be mani- 
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festly inconsistent with the special agreement of the parties con-
tracting. 

SEcTiolc 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved March 27, 1917. 

No. 386, S.] 	 [Published March 29, 1917. 
CHAPTER 46 

AN ACT to amend subsections (1) and (2) of section 20.11 of 
the statutes, relating to the printing board, and making an 
appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SF:crios 1. Subsection (1) of section 20.11 of the statutes is 
amended to read: (20.11) (1) Annually, beginning July 1, 
• • • 1917, each e'en numbered year eleven thousand dol-
lars and each odd numbered year • • • eleven thousand 
five hundred dollars for the administration expenses of said 
board. Of this there is allotted to the editor of publications an 
annual salary of two thousand five hundred dollars. 

SEcrioN 2. The unexpended balance of all appropriations 
made by subsection (1) of section 20.11 of the statutes, which 
became available prior to July 1, 1917, shall, on said date, revert 
to the general fund. 

SEcrioN 3. Subsection (2) of section 20.11 of the statutes is 
amended to read: (20.11) (2) On July 1, 1913, twenty-five 
thousand dollars, to be used as a revolving appropriation for 
printing, binding and for the purchase of all paper, cuts, ulus-
irations and other items required in the public printing and for 
the purchase of such stationery as the printing board is required 
in order; and whenever • • • so furnished to the several 
state offices or officers or other body, as prescribed by law, the 
cost thereof shall be • • • charged monthly to • • • 
the proper appropriation for said offices or officers, or other 
body, respectively, and the sums so charged shall be credited 
• • • to this appropriation. * * * If there be no ap-
propriation properly chargeable therewith, then the cost thereof 
shall bc charged to the appropriation made by subsection (3) of 
this section. 

SECTION 4. On July 1, 1917, any balance in excess of thirty-
five thousand dollars in the revolving fund created by subsection 
(2) of section 20.11 of the statutes, shall revert to the general 
fund. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect upon July 1, 1917. 
Approved March 27, 1917. 


